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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 167 2015. 

1  Beaver, Paul.  Warships Illustrated No. 1.  THE ROYAL NAVY IN 
THE 1980s.  Volume I.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 72; 133 illustrations 
(a few coloured); original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  [Poole, Dorset]; 
Arms and Armour Press; [1985].  #56460 A$15.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 167 2015. 

2  Bolles, Captain Herbert W.  WE SEEMED TO GET THERE!  
From Deck Cadet and Deck Officer in time of war and peace, to a 
ship’s Captain and Sydney Harbour Sea Pilot.  First Edition; pp. [iv], 
474(last blank); bibliography; original stiff wrappers (lightly soiled); 
a very good copy.  [Sydney; The Author]; (1997).  ***Inscribed and 
signed by the Author.  #55720 A$65.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 167 2015. 

3  Brown, Malcolm; MacGladrie, Stuart & Sutton, Candace.  
YOU’RE LEAVING TOMORROW.  Conscripts and correspondents 
caught up in the Vietnam War.  Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. xiv, 210; 
numerous illustrations, short biographies; original papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  (North Sydney); Random House Australia; 
(2007).  #31543 A$50.00
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4  Chant, Christopher.  THE WORLD’S GREATEST AIRCRAFT.  
Oblong 4to, First U.S. Edition (?); pp. 256; very numerous coloured 
illustrations, index; original papered boards; a very good copy in 
dustwrapper.  (New York); Crescent; (1991).  #30799 A$35.00
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5  Chant, Christopher; Compiled by.  AN ILLUSTRATED DATA 
GUIDE TO BATTLESHIPS OF WORLD WAR II.  Tall narrow 
8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. 80(including pastedowns); several 
coloured & b/w. illustrations; original slick pictorial papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; Tiger Books International; (1997).  
#30903 A$20.00
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6  Chant, Christopher; Compiled by.  AN ILLUSTRATED DATA 
GUIDE TO MODERN FAST ATTACK CRAFT.  Tall narrow 8vo, 
First U.K. Edition; pp. 80(including pastedowns); several coloured 
& b/w. illustrations; original slick pictorial papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  London; Tiger Books International; (1997).  
#30923 A$20.00
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7  Cobb, David.  THE MAKING OF A WAR ARTIST.  David Cobb: 
the Falklands Paintings.  Foreword by Admiral of the Fleet Lord Lewin 
KG, KCB, MVO, DSC.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 96(last blank); 
2 endpaper maps, 16 coloured plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, 
appendix; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime 
Press; (1986).  #19219 A$50.00
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8  Connell, G. G.  JACK’S WAR.  Lower-deck recollections from 
World War II.  Second Edition (revised); pp. 236, [4](blank); 16 
plates, 2 diagrams, glossary, sources, bibliography, appendix, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  [Bristol]; Crecy 
Books; (1995).  ***First published in 1985.  #32151 A$45.00
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9  Critchley, Mike.  BRITISH WARSHIPS SINCE 1945.  (Part 1).  
[Introduced by Admiral Sir Guy Grantham KCB CBE DSO].  First 
Edition; pp. 104; numerous illustrations; original stiff wrappers.  
[Liskeard, Cornwall; Maritime Books; N.D. c. 1985].    
#34545 A$15.00
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10 Feakes, Henry James.  WHITE ENSIGN — SOUTHERN 
CROSS.  A Story of the King’s Ships of Australia’s Navy.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. xxvi, 246; mounted portrait frontispiece, 32 plates, 
2 appendices; original cloth, gilt; a nice copy in worn dustwrapper; 
scarce.  Sydney; A Ure Smith Publication; (1951).  #32517 A$85.00
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11 Funcken, Liliane and Fred.  BRITISH INFANTRY UNIFORMS 
from Marlborough to Wellington.  4to; pp. 48(last blank); numerous 
coloured full-page illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  
London; Ward Lock Limited; (1976).  #31694 A$15.00
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12 Gardiner, Robert; Edited by.  FLEET BATTLE AND 
BLOCKADE.  The French Revolutionary War 1793-1797.  Roy. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. 192; numerous illustrations from contemporary 
publications and manuscripts, sources, notes on artists, printmakers 
and their techniques, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  London; Chatham Publishing, In association with The 
National Maritime Museum; (1996).  #27739 A$75.00
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13 Gatacre, Rear-Admiral G. G. O.  A NAVAL CAREER.  Reports 
of Proceedings, 1921-1964.  4to, Second Edition; pp. [iv], 380(last 
blank); 3 charts, numerous illustrations; original papered boards; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Manly, N.S.W.; Nautical Press; 1982).  
#46690 A$45.00
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14 Gillett, Ross.  AUSTRALIA’S COLONIAL NAVIES.  First 
Edition; pp. [ii], 142; numerous illustrations, bibliography, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Garden Island, NSW; The Naval 
Historical Society of Australia; 1982.  ***Limited edition of 1000 
numbered copies, this copy with useful corrections and annotations by 
Colin Jones.  #32464 A$45.00
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15 Goodman, Rupert.  HOSPITAL SHIPS.  4to, First Edition; pp. 
x, 170; 60 illusts, 6 appendices, bibliogs., index; original pictorial 
boards; a fine copy; scarce.  (Brisbane); Boolarong Publications; 1992.  
***Tracing the history of hospital ships from the Spanish Armada to 
the Gulf War, but with special and detailed reference to the Australian 
hospital ships in World War II: Manunda, Wanganella, Centaur and 
Oranje.  #21749 A$75.00
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16 Greene, Jack and Massignani, Alessandro.  THE NAVAL 
WAR IN THE MEDITERRANEAN 1940-1943.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition, U.S. issue; pp. 352; numerous maps, 16 plates, 
notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  London; Chatham Publishing, Sarpedon (New York; 
1999).  ***First published in the U.K. in the previous year and printed 
in Britain.  #19927 A$70.00
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17 Greenhill, Basil and Giffard, Ann.  STEAM, POLITICS AND 
PATRONAGE.  The Transformation of the Royal Navy 1815-54.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 256; a few text maps & figures, 41 illustrations 
on 24 plates, sources & bibliography, index; original papered boards 
(spine very slightly bumped); a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Conway Maritime Press; (1994).  #48429 A$65.00
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18 Halberstadt, Hans.  THE WORLD’S GREAT ARTILLERY.  
From the Middle Ages to the Present Day.  Med. 4to; pp. 176; 
numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, glossary, index; original 
slick pictorial papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Hoo, nr 
Rochester); Grange Books; (2002).  #31634 A$35.00
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19 (Hall, Tony; Editor).  D-DAY.  Operation Overlord.  From its 
planning to the Liberation of Paris.  Foreword by Winston S. Churchill.  
Super roy. 4to, Book Club Edition; pp. 224; 2 endpaper maps, very 
numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations & maps, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; BCA; 
(1993).  ***The foreword is by the grandson of his famous namesake.  
#19858 A$65.00
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20 Hamilton, Lieut-General Sir Ian.  A STAFF OFFICER’S SCRAP 
BOOK.  During the Russo-Japanese War.  With illustrations, maps 
and plans.  [Volume I ONLY].  First Edition; pp. xii, 364(last blank); 
9 folding maps, 17 plates, 7 full-page sketches; original cloth; uncut; a 
very nice copy.  London; Edward Arnold; 1905.  ***A second volume 
was published in 1907.  #27765 A$75.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 167 2015. 

21 Hammond, Joyce.  WALLS OF WIRE.  Tatura, Rushworth, 
Murchison.  4to, First Edition; pp. 212(last 3 blank); numerous 
illustrations, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Tatura; Published by Joyce Hammond; 1990).  
***Inscribed and signed by the Author.  A detailed social history of the 
humane Internment and Prisoner of War camps of World War 2 in 
Central Victoria.  #24899 A$85.00
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22 [Hatlem, Lt. Col. John C. and Hunter, Capt. Kenneth E.; and 
others].  Pictorial Record.  THE WAR AGAINST GERMANY 
AND ITALY: MEDITERRANEAN AND ADJACENT AREAS.  
Cr. 4to, Special Commemorative Edition; pp. xii, 468(last 3 blank); 
hundreds of illustrations, 2 appendices, index; original pictorial 
papered boards; a fine copy.  Washington, D.C.; Center of Military 
History United States Army (Minnetonka, National Historical 
Society); 1988 (1995).  ***United States Army in World War II.  This 
volume first published in 1951.  #20252 A$50.00
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23 Hawks, Captain Ellison.  BRITAIN’S WONDERFUL 
FIGHTING FORCES.  First Edition; pp. 400; numerous 
illustrations, index; original blind-stamped cloth; (front endpaper 
silverfished; inscription on title-page); a very good copy.  London; 
Odhams Press Limited; N.D. [1940].  #19861 A$25.00
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24 Hearn, Chester G.  GRAY RAIDERS OF THE SEA.  How 
Eight Confederate Warships Destroyed the Union’s High Seas 
Commerce.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 352(last blank); 80 
plates, appendix, notes, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  Camden, Maine; International Marine Publishing; 
(1992).  ***Including the visit of CSS Shenandoah to Melbourne.  
#32674 A$75.00
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25 Herd, R. J.  HMVS CERBERUS.  Battleship to Breakwater.  
Historic Iron Monitor, Warship of the Victoria Navy.  First Edition; 
pp. 24; several illustrations, 4 appendices; original wrappers; a fine copy.  
(Sandringham; City of Sandringham; 1986).  ***The Sandringham 
Historical Series No. 3.  #60786 A$20.00
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26 Herridge, Charles.  PICTORIAL HISTORY OF WORLD 
WAR II.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. 256(including pastedowns); 
numerous illustrations; original papered boards; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  London; Hamlyn; (1975).  #19263 A$20.00
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27 Hogg, Ian [and] Batchelor, John.  NAVAL GUN.  Roy. 4to, First 
Edition; pp. 144; illustrated endpapers, numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations, appendix, index; original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Poole Dorset; Blandford Press; (1978).  #27723 A$30.00
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28 Hogg, Ian V.  ISRAELI WAR MACHINE.  The Men; The 
Machines; The Tactics.  4to, First Australian Edition; pp. 192; 
numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, maps & diagrams, index; a 
nice copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Golden Press; [1983].    
#63468 A$35.00
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29 [Hordern, Nicholas; Dresner, Simon; & Hillman, Martin].  The 
Encyclopedia of Discovery and Exploration.  THE CONQUEST 
OF NORTH AMERICA.  Cr. 4to, First U.S. Collected Edition; pp. 
488; 6 double-page, 8 full-page & 21 other maps, hundreds of coloured 
& b/w. illustrations (many double & full-page), index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Garden City, New York; 
Doubleday and Company, Inc.; (1973).  ***North, Central & parts of 
South America are covered.  Part One, God, Gold and Glory, by Nicholas 
Hordern; Part Two, Rivers of Destiny by Simon Dresner; Part Three, 
Bridging a Continent by Martin Hillman.  Published in the U.K. under 
the title “The New World”.  #18097 A$65.00
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30 Hough, Richard.  THE FLEET THAT HAD TO DIE.  First 
Edition; pp. 208(last blank); 4 maps, 11 plates, bibliography; original 
papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  London; Hamish 
Hamilton; (1958).  ***The Russian fleet in the Russo-Japanese war.  
#46590 A$35.00
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31 Howarth, David.  FAMOUS SEA BATTLES.  Med. 4to, First 
Edition; pp. 185 (including rear endpaper); numerous coloured & 
b/w. illustrations & maps, index; original papered boards; a nice 
copy in slightly torn dustwrapper.  [London; Artus; 1981].    
#36928 A$45.00
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32 Howitt, William.  VISITS TO REMARKABLE PLACES:  Old 
Halls, Battle Fields, and Scenes Illustrative of Striking Passages in 
English History and Poetry. [First Series].  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
viii, 526, [2](adv.), 16(inserted adv. dated February 1840); numerous 
engraved illustrations; modern quarter morocco, with cloth sides; a 
very good copy; scarce.  London; Longman, Orme, Brown, Green, & 
Longmans; M.DCCC.XL [1840].  ***A second series was published in 
1842.  #13181 A$275.00
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33 Invasion of Europe:  GREAT FORCES LANDED.  An 8-page 
section (outer leaves) of The Argus for Wednesday, June 7, 1944 
announcing the commencement of the invasion to re-take Europe.  
Tabloid format; pp. [8]; map & several illustrations; in very good 
condition.  Melbourne; The Argus; 1944.  #16996 A$35.00
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34 Ireland, Bernard.  THE WAR IN THE MEDITERRANEAN 
1940-1943.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 224; 3 maps, 32 plates, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Arms and Armour; (1993).    
#20337 A$45.00
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35 Jones, Colin.  AUSTRALIAN COLONIAL NAVIES.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. xii, 180(last 3 blank); 5 maps, 16 illustrations, 28 
ship profiles, notes, glossary, 7 appendices, annotated bibliography, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Canberra); Australian 
War Memorial; (1986).  ***An excellent and detailed work.    
#33980 A$45.00
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36 Kemp, Paul.  THE RUSSIAN CONVOYS 1941-1945.  Warships 
Illustrated No. 9.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 64; 125 illustrations; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Poole, Dorset]; Arms and Armour 
Press; [1987].  #48291 A$20.00
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37 Keogh, Colonel E. G.  SUEZ TO ALEPPO.  By Colonel E. 
G. Keogh, E.D., Editor of the Australian Army Journal.  Wih an 
Introduction by Lieutenant-General Sir Sydney Rowell, K.B.E., C.B., 
Chief of the General Staff.  Maps drawn and Illustrations arranged 
by Miss Joan Graham.  First Edition; pp. [viii], 268; 30 maps (mostly 
coloured), several illustrations, appendix (chronology); original cloth; 
a nice copy.  [Melbourne; Military Board, Army Headquarters; 1955].  
#51076 A$75.00
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38 Lind, Lew.  FAIR WINDS TO AUSTRALIA.  200 Years of Sail 
on the Australia Station.  4to, First Edition; pp. 208; 8 coloured plates, 
numerous b/w. illustrations, bibliography, appendix, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Frenchs Forest); Reed; 
(1988).  ***From the First Fleet onwards.  #21696 A$75.00
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39 Lipsman, Samuel; Doyle, Edward; and the editors of Boston 
Publishing Company.  FIGHTING FOR TIME.  Med. 4to, First 
Edition, Second Impression; pp. 192; 2 full-page coloured maps, a few 
smaller maps, numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, bibliography, 
index, glossary; original pictorial papered boards; a nice copy.  Boston, 
MA; Boston Publishing Company; (1983).  ***The Vietnam Experience 
series on the Vietnam War.  #31227 A$35.00
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40 McGuire, Paul; Lieutenant, R.A.N.V.R. and McGuire, Frances 
Margaret.  THE PRICE OF ADMIRALTY.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 
328, [2](blank); coloured endpaper maps, coloured frontispiece, 46 
plates, 2 text illustrations, 4 indices (ships, people, places & general); 
original cloth; a very good copy.  Melbourne; Oxford University Press; 
(1944).  ***The Royal Australian Navy.  #10276 A$55.00
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41 Madigan, Col.  ARMIDALE ’42.  A survivor’s account.  Memory 
and Imagination.  A collaboration between ... Survivor, Col Madigan, 
Artist, Jan Senbergs, Historian, Don Watson.  First Paperback 
Edition; pp. 96; numerous illustrations (several coloured), list 
of ship’s company; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Sydney]; 
Macmillan, Pan Macmillan Australia; [2000].  ***First published 
1999.  #57324 A$20.00
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42 Manwaring, G. E. & Dobree, Bonamy.  Mutiny.  THE FLOATING 
REPUBLIC.  [An Account of the Mutinies at Spithead and The 
Nore in 1797].  Pp. xii, 300(last adv.); 6 plates, 6 appendices, notes, 
bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers.  London; The Cresset 
Library; (1987).  ***First published London, Geoffrey Bles, in 1935.  
#37369 A$18.00
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43 Miller, David.  THE WORLD’S NAVIES.  Super roy. 4to, First 
U.S. Edition; pp. 144; a few maps, very numerous coloured illustrations, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; 
Crescent Books; (1992).  #27731 A$25.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 167 2015. 

44 Miller, Hugh.  LEADING ARTICLES ON VARIOUS 
SUBJECTS.  Edited by His Son-in-Law, The Rev. John Davidson.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 454(last blank), [2](adv. for works by 
Miller), [24](adv.); portrait frontispiece, original cloth, gilt; uncut; 
a nice bright copy; scarce.  Edinburgh; William P. Nimmo; 1870.  
***Including an essay on the Conclusion of the War in Afghanistan—plus 
ça change!—and another on the Crimean War.  #65594 A$75.00
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45 Miller, Russell.  NOTHING LESS THAN VICTORY.  An Oral 
History of D-Day.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 496; 2 endpaper 
maps, 32 plates, notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; Michael Joseph; (1993).  
#20320 A$75.00
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46 Monsarrat, Nicholas.  H.M. CORVETTE COMMAND.  Cr. 
8vo, First Australian Edition; pp. [iv], 92; 7 plates; original boards; 
(inscription & stamp on half-title).  London, Toronto, Melbourne and 
Sydney; Cassell and Company, Ltd.; (1945).  ***Printed in Sydney.  
#28432 A$18.00
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47 Moore, Captain John E.; Edited by.  JANE’S FIGHTING 
SHIPS, 1974-75.  F’cap folio; First Edition; pp. 90(Advertisements 
& Introduction), 670; very numerous illustrations, index of named 
ships, index of classes; original cloth; (stamp & other markings on 
title-page & endpapers, otherwise internally unmarked); a very good 
ex-library copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; Jane’s Yearbooks; 
1974.  #27730 A$65.00
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48 Moorehead, Caroline.  DUNANT’S DREAM.  War, Switzerland 
and the History of the Red Cross.  Med. 8vo, First U.S. Edition; pp. 
xxxii, 780, [2](blank); portrait frontispiece, 32 plates, 3 appendices, 
chronology, notes, index; original papered boards, (slight black mark 
on lower edge); a nice copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Carroll & Graf 
Publishers, Inc.; (1999).  #31719 A$40.00
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49 Nicholls, Bob.  BLUEJACKETS AND BOXERS.  Australia’s 
naval expedition to the Boxer uprising.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 
xii, 164; numerous illustrations, 8 appendices, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Allen & 
Unwin; (1986).  #41077 A$65.00
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50 Parry, A. F.  H.M.A.S. YARRA.  The Story of a Gallant Ship.  Cr. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. [xii], 224; frontispiece, sketch map (on P. 106), 
glossary; original cloth; (inscription on endpaper); a very good copy.  
Sydney; Angus and Robertson Ltd; 1944.  #9217 A$45.00
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51 Peacock, Lindsay.  NAVAL FIREPOWER.  Super roy. 4to, First 
U.S. Edition; pp. 158, [2](blank); numerous coloured illustrations; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York City; 
Gallery Books, An Imprint of W. H. Smith Publishers Inc.; [1990].  
#27709 A$25.00
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52 Polmar, Norman.  THE US NAVY TODAY.  Volume I.  Warships 
Illustrated No. 2.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 72; 121 illustrations (a few 
coloured); original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  [Poole, Dorset]; Arms 
and Armour Press; [1985].  #55838 A$15.00
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53 Preston, Antony; Consultant Editor.  FIGHTING SHIPS 
OF THE WORLD.  An Illustrated Encyclopedia of Modern Sea 
Power.  Roy. 4to, First Edition in book form; pp. 352; very numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations, several tables, index; original papered 
boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Phoebus; (1980).  
#27715 A$35.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 167 2015. 

54 Preston, Antony.  WARSHIPS series.  A complete set, 6 vols., 4to, comprising:   AIRCRAFT CARRIERS.  
BATTLESHIPS.  CRUISERS.  DESTROYERS.  STRIKE CRAFT.  SUBMARINES.  All First Editions; each pp. 64; 
with numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, index to each volume; original papered boards; fine copies in dustwrappers.  
(Greenwich, CT); Bison Books Limited; (1982).  #27521 A$95.00
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55 Preston, Antony.  AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 
NAVIES OF WORLD WAR II with special drawings by John 
Batchelor.  Introduced and Edited by S. L. Meyer.  Roy. 4to, Second 
Impression; pp. 224; coloured endpaper maps, very numerous 
illustrations, diagrams & maps (some tinted & coloured), general 
index & ships index; original papered boards; a nice copy in slightly 
torn dustwrapper.  (London); Bison Books; (1989).  #27711   A$35.00
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56 Preston, Antony.  DESTROYERS.  [An Illustrated History].  Med. 
4to; pp. 224; numerous illustrations, index; original pictorial papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Parkgate Books; (1998).  
#27710 A$30.00
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57 Ropp, Theodore.  THE DEVELOPMENT OF A MODERN 
NAVY.  French Naval Policy 1871-1904.  Edited by Stephen S. 
Roberts.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 442(last 3 blank); numerous 
illustrations, figures & maps, 3 tables, appendix, notes, bibliography, 
index; original quarter cloth; a fine copy in worn & slightly torn 
dustwrapper.  Annapolis, Maryland; Naval Institute Press; (1987).  
#51035 A$85.00
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58 Rosenbaum, Robert A.  EARNEST VICTORIANS.  Six 
great Victorians as portrayed in their own words and those of their 
contemporaries.  First U.K. Edition; pp. 384(last blank); 8 illustrations, 
notes, index; original cloth; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  London; 
Heinemann; (1961).  ***Lord Ashley, John Henry Newman, Elizabeth 
Barrett Browning, Dante Gabriel Rossetti, Charles Darwin, and Charles 
George Gordon.  #65622 A$50.00
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59 Ross, W. H. ( John).  “LUCKY ROSS”.  An R.A.N. Officer 1934-
1951.  First Edition; pp. viii, 280; numerous illustrations, 4 appendices 
(the Sydney/Kormoran encounter, Sydney & Canberra casualty 
lists and glossary of naval slang); original stiff wrappers; a very good 
copy.  (Victoria Park, Western Australia); Hesperian Press; (1994).  
#41204 A$35.00
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60 Russell, Sir Herbert.  SEA SHEPHERDS.  Wardens of our Food 
Flocks.  First Edition, Second Impression; pp. viii, 248(last blank); 
12 plates, index; original cloth (spine faded; corner cut from front 
endpaper; several leaves slightly creased in foremargin).  London; John 
Murray; (1941).  ***Destroyer escorts for food convoys in World War II.  
#57541 A$25.00
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61 Shankland, Peter and Hunter, Anthony.  MALTA CONVOY.  
Junior Edition; pp. 256; double-page map, 15 plates, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards, (some foxing); a very good copy.  
London; Collins; (1965).  ***First published 1961.  #42016 A$25.00
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62 Skennerton, Ian D.; Compiler.  LIST OF CHANGES IN 
BRITISH WAR MATERIAL in Relation to Edged Weapons, 
Firearms and Associated Ammunition and Accoutrements.  With 
Alphabetic Index.  Volume I, 1860-1886.  Volume II, 1886-1900.  
2 vols., First Edition; Vol. I, pp. vi, 170; Vol. II, pp. [vi], 202(last 
blank); over 200 illustrations; index to each vol.; original cloth; a 
nice set in slightly fadded dustwrappers.  (Margate, Queensland; 
The Author; 1979-77).  ***The List of Changes were originally issued 
with Army Circulars in numerical sequence, commencing with No. 1 in 
1860.  Two further volumes treat of the changes from 1901 to c. 1920.  
#10366 A$65.00
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63 Smith, Peter C.  THE GREAT SHIPS PASS.  British Battleships at 
War 1939-1945.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 544, [2](blank); 16 
plates, notes & sources, 4 appendices, index; original papered boards; a 
fine copy.  London; William Kimber; (1977).  #19860 A$65.00
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64 Stern, Robert C.  THE US NAVY IN WORLD WAR TWO 
1941-1942.  Warships Illustrated No. 10.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 
68; 120 illustrations (a few coloured); original stiff wrappers; a fine 
copy.  [Poole, Dorset]; Arms and Armour Press; [1987].    
#48800 A$20.00
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65 Stern, Robert C.  U-BOATS OF WORLD WAR TWO.  Volume 
I.  Warships Illustrated No. 13.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 64; 121 
illustrations; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Poole, Dorset]; Arms 
and Armour Press; [1988].  #48709 A$20.00
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66 Stevens, David; Edited by.  THE ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY 
IN WORLD WAR II.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxviii, 212; several 
maps, several illustrations, several tables, notes, index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (St Leonards, NSW); Allen & 
Unwin; (1996).  #24327 A$50.00
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67 Straczek, J. H.  THE ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY.  Ships, 
Aircraft and Shore Establishments.  4to, First Edition; pp. 252; 
numerous line drawings; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Sydney; 
Published by Navy Public Affairs; 1996.  #57361 A$35.00
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68 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  BATTLESHIPS.  
Photofile 3.  4to, First Edition; pp. 88; numerous illustrations; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. 
Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1996].  #32873 A$25.00
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69 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  CRUISERS.  Photofile 
No. 4.  4to, First Edition; pp. 80; numerous illustrations; original 
pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. 
Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1996].  #32874 A$25.00
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70 (Topmill Pty. Ltd.).  Australian Seapower.  DESTROYERS.  
Photofile No. 5.  4to, First Edition; pp. 72; numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, 
NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1997].  #32875 A$25.00
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71 Tunstall, Brian.  NAVAL WARFARE IN THE AGE OF SAIL.  
The Evolution of Fighting Tactics 1650-1815.  Edited by Dr Nicholas 
Tracy.  Super roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. x, 278; numerous maps & 
illustrations, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(London); Conway Maritime Press; (1990).  #27925 A$120.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 167 2015. 

72 Vego, Milam.  SOVIET NAVY TODAY.  Warships Illustrated No. 
6.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 68; 120 illustrations (a few coloured); 
original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  [Poole, Dorset]; Arms and Armour 
Press; [1986].  #59143 A$15.00
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73 Vietnam War:  VIETNAM AND NEIGHBOURING COUNTRIES IN 1968.  Folded coloured map, 450 x 600 
mm approx., plus margins; scale 70:200 million; a very good copy.  Maplewood, N.J.; Hammond Incorporated; 1968.  
#30944 A$40.00
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74 Wade, Frank.  A MIDSHIPMAN’S WAR.  A Young Man in the 
Mediterranean Naval War 1941 - 1943.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
256; 12 maps, numerous illustrations, 2 appendices, notes, glossary, 
index, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Vancouver, B.C.; Cordillera Publishing Company; (1994).  ***Inscribed 
and signed by the Author.  #49555 A$65.00
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75 Walker, Frank B.  HMAS ARMIDALE.  The Ship That Had To Die.  
First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 184(last 5 blank); 3 full-page 
maps, 15 plates, 11 appendices; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Budgewoi, NSW); Kingfisher Press; (1991).  ***Edition 
limited to 100 numbered copies signed by the Author.  #48579 A$65.00
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76 Wilkinson, M.  A PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF WORLD 
WAR II.  Photographs by the Daily Mail.  Roy. 4to; pp. 256; very 
numerous illustrations; original slick pictorial papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Bath); Parragon; (2008).  ***Interesting 
photographs finely presented with supporting text.  #19801 A$45.00
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77 Williams, Lt.-Col. J. H.  ELEPHANT BILL.  With a Foreword by 
Field-Marshal Sir William Slim.  Ninth Impression; pp. 320; 4 maps 
drawn by K. C. Jordan, 36 plates, 2 text illustrations by John Bruce 
from sketches by the author; original cloth; a very good copy in torn 
& slightly defective dustwrapper.  London; Rupert Hart-Davis; 1953.  
***Experiences in Burma during WWII.  #35548 A$65.00
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78 Wilson, Michael.  ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY.  Profile No. 1.  
Major Warships.  4to, First Edition; pp. 64; numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers (front wrapper a little 
marked); a nice copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 
1990].  #32693 A$25.00
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79 Wilson, Michael.  AUSTRALIA’S NAVY In The Second World 
War.  50th Anniversary Commemorative.  Profile No. 5.  4to, First 
Edition; pp. 88; numerous illustrations; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. 
[c. 1995].  #32868 A$25.00
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